A PR R i

AT - IMax SPEEn TECHNOLOGY
7 7 R0 5 | ":tt | ’,;,::\:{
e d:: | : 1 g‘ | / y
- — b ”u 5 [\E

ASSEMBLY KIT

_ L_\‘.?.’ .

A L TR

_ _ A o — 7/ ) & .
1/10 SCALE RC RWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR” ml ' '
&b |
) D C
ON ROAD USE ONLY \ S t "z

SPECIFICATION: 1:10 Drift Car

WHEELBASE.  257mm

HEX TO HEX WIDTH : F177 R173

DRIVE MODE: RWD

CASTER: Adjustable 6/ 8/ 10/ 12 degrees

CAMBER: Adjustable 0 to -12 degrees

FULL BALL BEARING wWwwv.mc-mnmst.com

HYDRAULIC DAMPER SET # SPECIFICATION ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



RS
A

I X

5555'
1/10 SCALE RC RWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR

110091
P

110047
110100 - T
r @ @ @' //

&
110001 7 O@
P

120002~

230139

120013~

230058

. 310103

iy
= . 110005

{
P

[SPEeeOlTECHIDIOGY,

310119

120003 5 AN0063

- 4 210161
eﬁ _ o Aot
@ tgé//zmsa

230058

230058

110101

230141
/p/
'(_’ T 110053
Do
120001 \ 310032
@ .
820017 o 7 @
g 120018
120008
Iff/"Y
e 310118
,@l

120018
620017

540 Motor
(not included)
™,

110048

230135

«_ 210032

230141

210057

130004
110013

210235

110011 310008
230068
130032
. 110001
; il
WE 210071
Ve, :
T @ @
10047
130049
310106R
130028
230067 210235
210057
5P
i~ Front-820103-3

Rear-820104-3

820079

820079 79




210161

Gyro. ESC. Rediever
(ot included)

T\ 28021

810028

3 =
~ i . 110052 I / -
| ) 230062 y
| 210491
‘ :
a
210381 310001
St 3 / E. 2_@_66 |
;/ - g/ 230041
g 120003
),/

2 e
@ 0075
3 Ve20020\, \| A

” (s

. |
1 - 210510CR .
/230 21 N e .
2 L 110086 310048 )
@ 7
g 230062 r'l
210031 "

Ato015

RMX/RRX 255 3




Necessary tools and accessories for [ RMX /RRX 2.5S 1 assembly
RMX / RRX 2.55 BRT R XA

D\ & ACCESSODRIES (RER AR T I
1/10 SCALE AC AWD HIGH PERAFOPMANCE DRIFT CAR

NECESSARY TOOLS FOR ASSEMBLY I&
(NOT INCLUDED IN KIT) =il

1.5 L wrench |
1.5 L ¥ n

Hex W A A A A 7 | | =

=

Hobby knife
£17

| - ] 1 B
I Screwdriver

2.0 L wrench - RET

20L RS

Hex

cissors

S
57

2.5 L wrench
25 ¥

Hex

Side cutter
#HOaH

C _
2 5.5 42

5.5X 4.0 wrench Needle nose pliers

St

55X4.0 H&F Le
@; = AWM [@ n
== 210272
§ B Turnbucle wrench
HtRtREF

5.5 & 7.0 alum. wrench

! Please follow the assembling figures and instructions closely
5.5 & 7.0 EMiEF

for your [RMX / RRX 2.5S] best performance |
RSB TS FLEL B [RMX / RRX 2.55] BT |

RMX /RRX 258 4



ONFIGURATIO Please choose the configquration according to individual demands.
DIAGRAM AlR{E AR KRB TR E S

EEE =

1/10 SCALE AC AWD HIGH FERFOAMANCE DORIFT CAR

RMX Motor LCG Mode

RMX{EE
' ||-l|‘

']_ml IOCT | |

=11
RMX Motor HCG Mode R
RMXEE

i‘ l.l|=-|

RRX Mode N
RRX ";_

RMX/RRX 258 5§



7z PARTS BAG l

Front lower arm X2
TR

_©] -20 [o) |

Suspension mount (-2.0) X2

TR -2.0)
= IS
i 1

Suspension mount spacer 0.5mm *1
RYELE 0.5mm

o
© 1=
© =
O  sxesxogee xs

3X55X2 Spacer X2

© 1 5

[ |

2.5X46 Arm shaft X2
W m

M3 x40 screw X2
RS (ET)

5.8 X 26 Adjuster X2
HiiRER

2.5X3 Shaftbush X2
BOSEE

2.5X1 Shaftbush X2
BO8EE

by M3 X 16 screw X2
L [WEEE &

?\1:-"1':!!‘.'_« M3 X 8 screw X4
L/"‘"""‘"”"‘ LT

4.8 Ball connector L X2
S AIEEE (B)

- FRONT LOWER ARM

Bl TR

ABTTEW Front lower arm assembly

R
© 5.8 X26 Adjuster
P

O M3X16 O M3X40

/_OBXS.SXB Spacer @® 2.5X3 Shaft bush

e n © Front lower arm
O 3X55X2 = O M3X16
Spacer )

X X
@ 3X5.5X3 Spacer # 2.5X3 Shaft bush

@ Front lower arm

O 4.8 Ball
connector L

@ 3X5.5X3 Spacer

© 2.5X46 Arm shaft © 4.5 Ball connector L

Adjuster

@ 2.5X 1 Shaft bush

ABIEEY Attaching front lower arm

L TS

® Suspension mount
spacer 0.5mm

RMX /RRX 258 6



7z PARTS BAG l

- REAR LOWER ARM
BT

m Rear lower arm assembly

ETHEEHE

Rear lower arm X2

TR

(o] 20 Jo)
Suspension mount (-2.0) X1
TREE -2.0)

o] +10 Jo |

Suspension mount (+1.0) X1
THRWE (+1.0)

1§ N

Suspension mount spacer 0.5mm X1
B¥E2E 0.5mm

| I
2.5X46 Arm shaft X2
i

2.5X3 Shaftbush X2
BOSEE

© =

=

2.5X1 Shaftbush X2
BOSEE

M3 X8 screw X4
TR AR

48X 4.5 Ball connector X2
L' R

© 2.5X3 Shaft bush H

@D 4.8X4.5
Ball connector
© Rear lower arm )]

@ 2.5 %46 Arm shaft

feoal

' O 2.5X1 Shaft bush © 2.5X46 Arm shaft

O 2.5 X1 Shaft bush

m Attaching rear lower arm

BEETRE

@ Suspension mount (-2.0)

@ Suspension
mount (+1.0)

® Suspension mount
spacer 0.5mm

© 2.5X3 Shaft bush

@ 4.8 X4 .5 Ball connector

"+ For more downstroke,
please cut off the part
as diagrams.
INREAHNTTE - BiEE
TS -

RMX /RRX 258 7



% PARTS BAG g ~ FRONT UPPER ARM
a1 %

= _ AABETEW Front upper arm assembly
@) H L 4
' 0 £ Q © Arm shaft bush B G

© Front upper arm =
L ) O Am shaft PIi
I o o - o bush A @ M3 X 20 steel turnbuckle
| ; R Arm shaft bush A @ |
- |f Q é\lrjr;‘!hsgaﬂ _ 124 © 5.8X26 Adjuster
Front head mount A X1 b
A PSTEP 3 4

O M3X14

@ Front upper arm set
Front head mount B X1
[l wmes

-

Front upper arm mount X1
R

L]

/ 5.8X26 Adjuster X2
s

Front upper arm X2
B Lfee
(B=g 1)

® 2X6X2 Spacer

[all

—

@ 2X6X2 Spacer

A

3
@

@ Front upper
/" am set

)

O_|| ArmshaftbushA X2

Ol peuwaz
$o I

—

M2X4 screw X4
WITEAR 45

wn M3 X8 screw X2
| b SLEEAR O Arm shaft bush B X2
Q0 || mwaxp
Oy

\C

oA
\

@ Upper am

M3X 14 screw X4 @ H fPeuPSligRaepe 0 2x28 Shaﬂ
ot s @ 2X6X2 Spacer X2 / © Front upper am set
M3 X20 steel turnbuckle. X2 Bh O 2X28 Shaft /

L) Al

| 2X28 shaft X2
biif]

RMX/RRX 255 8



7z PARTS BAG E e HINGS A

Steering arm A X1
Sy A

Steering arm B X1
aniy B

m Steering arm assembly

Bz g

RMX Motor LCG Mode
RMX{EE Ozt

O 5%x8X%X25
Ball bearing “

O M2x8 .

L
P —— e O 5x8X25Ballbearing @ sieering ||
i arm A r
' @ ,_d;.:,@' © 4.8Ball \
K ;’//f‘fi——_—_—-“"__ —/ connector
= @ Steering @ 3%X55%2
_ OO0k oy
e r—g— =00
Steering joint plate *1 e Steegng
SR arm _
@ Steering arm B
) 7=\ Steering arm post X1 i
Q) O\ smrwzs
N/ N
o/ A\ @ M3 X10
Y — serew © 5X8X2.5
Ball bearing
Mo M3X 20 screw X2 (5] @ 5x8x25
l/Muu! ............ I SIFENR R Ball beaﬁng
Steerin
i'\wm M3X12 screw X2 E;,Iarl"l‘ﬂ'_)g
|l | EE R © Steering
armC
(s M3X10 screw X1
{ —— 1 [EE R
p— M2X8 screw X2 & 4.8x45
:.t'*""J WFE R Ball connector
& 48x%x45

4.8X4.5 Ball connector X2
EREE R

4.8 Ball connector X1
M AERER

5X8X2.5Ball bearing X4
Hik

s 3X6X2.5Bearing X4
© =
/,%\D 3X5.5X2 Spacer X1
-/ 25

Ball connector
@ Steering joint plate

3 X6X2.5 Bearing
O M3 %12 screw

@ M3X12 screw

Tighten M3 X 12 screw first, and then loose it
till the steering joint plate turning freely.
SRS A X 1 2R R T S R R 5 SRR e -

A

P STEP 2 4 Attaching steering arm

ZEEEEYH

PSSO >l ]
bl /

A

@ Steering arm \

© Steering
arm post

N

O M3 x20

RMX/RRX 258 9



% PARTS BAG E ~ STEERING SERVO

Servo horn 25T X1
25T fEHEA

Servo horn 23T X1
23T @R A

4.8 Adjuster M X4
HIiER

4.8 Adjuster S X2
find. ]

Servo mount X2
E Rt

M3 X12 screw X1

il 30
g s— « M3 X10 screw X1
k-’. --------- mﬁﬂﬁ
{Thmmnasas M3 X8 screw X4
I\ RFE R

2.6X10 Screw X1
B TR TR

M3X10 screw X8
SITEMR R

4.8X4.5 Ball connector X1

IR
/\ 3IXBX0.5 Spacer X1
(D) BE
St
(7 3X6X0.5Spacer X4
© o
M3 X 25 steel turnbuckle X2
% BT
UL ) J
M3 X 68 Steel turnbuckle X1

AT R
210218 (not included)

m Steering servo assembly

B ER s

@ Servo (not included)

© 3X6X0.5 Spacer
O M3X8 o

©® Servo horn
© 4.8% 4.5 Ball connector %
e
) //@

® 3X8X0.5 Spacer

amaxm
2.6X10

Match parts with sewo\@

m Servo saver turnbuckle assembly
IR R

RMX Motor LCG Mode
RMX{EECH

# Please adjust the length by the
servo spec. and the steering
neutral.

ARG R B T T B B R

RMX Motor HCG Moade
RMX& B0 8

'@ 4.8 Adjuster S

O 113 X 68 steel turnbuckle . G S
(not included) NS J,f)
210218 e
e h, il
S
Moo

© 4.8 Adjuster M

@ M3 X 25 steel turnbuckle

\9 Servo mount

#The servo saver Fi f e

degree is varied by the |
servo gear degree. A
fEER{EIRR kS AT /

% _.

M Steering adjuster assembly

B

B D
||

&)

14.5mm

N e

; e e

@ 4.8 Adjuster M |@/ (= §|
ri/@

- - z # Please adjust the length by the servo
spec. and the steering neutral.
(3] RGBS T SR R A
) i )

E

RMX / RRX 255 10



% PARTS BAG E ~ FRONT STEERING-SUSPENSION

MBFTEW Attaching front steering-suspension GV G = A H RMX Motor HCG Mode
AN RMX{EE Ozt | RMXEE DR

@ Steering adjuster

© Steering adjuster

%7° #The servo saver degree
is varied by the servo
gear degree.

RERERR S SR A R T E

© M3X10
© M3X10

RMX / RRX 258 11



% PARTS BAG ” 4 Bk 5h DELIS

/5__:_—;\7;:%& AMBEEW Attaching upper deck
— . HEIBIR

(| #MST MGX Gyro
MST MGX FERg i
841015 (Not included)

— |

Gear box connector A X1
WAEZE A

Gear box connector B X1
W B

(N Strengthen post X2
O=0) mma "

E =
Gyro mount X1
\@%\—@/ PR
=\,
I

imessn M3X8 screw X 16 @ Connector B
L.m""' WEER

IS = ' 0 ____: : ; O
(0 © @Z@Z/—*@——f——f ° 9

ZHEIR A ‘

Upper deck B X1
“HiEB

#LSD 3.0 RS Gyro
LSD 3.0 RS FEigf

841012 (Notincluded)

& Connector A

Fa)
Lj/ @ Upperdeck A
@ Strengthen post

RRX Mode Rrxi#st

Please refer to P25 for RRX assembly.
RRXIBEHLMP25

RMX /RRX 258 12



7z PARTS BAG 5

Differential gear 60T X1
=M 60T

Long joint X1
FHEHT

Short joint X1
EEF

I
—

U' T

M2.5X30 screw X1
BERHR(ES)

Diff. nut
BEREE

HEER

Joint ring X2
E

5X8 Ball bearing X2
i

©)

2.5X6 Spacer X2
#iR

3X6X0.5Spacer X1
2E

W\
Diff. Spring *1
BEWE
O

Steel ball 3.0 X10
#E 3.0

o

Steel ball 1.5 X8
15

Diff. plate X2

10 X 15 Ball bearing %2
Hith

-« REAR DIFF. SET
isErE

m Rear diff. set assembly

wEEilds

[1 1L ll
I

© Long joint A

@ 10X 15 Ball bearing

T
A
AN

o
® Joint ring © 2.5X6 Spacer

Steel ball 1.5

@ Short joint

@ Diff. plate
© 5X8X2.5 Ball bearing

@ 5X8X2.5 Ball bearing

{0 Diff. spring .

O Differential gear
60T

Apply ball diff. grease
on the balls during
assembly.
BREE i O & e

© Steel ball 3.0

m\,-S\D%
/Q COF-:I

@ Diff. plate

A

\\ \

{® 10X 15 Ball bearing

@ Joint ring

& M2.5 X 30 screw

5
/

® 3X6X0.5 Spacer

B
A

@L:’

Compress once,
then attach.

A TR RE R

AN

Apply black grease
on the balls during
assembly.

BEBE 2R EnE Tighten M2.5 30 Hex. screw to avoid diff.

set loosing.

HHTE M2.5X 30 7S AIRAG - PHLDEERR -
Attention! Don't over tighten screw, otherwise it
will influence the diff. actuation.
FIEEAAR  SREsE(rE -

RMX /RRX 258 13



% PARTS BAG ﬂ ~ REAR GEAR BOX

4X8X3 Ball bearing X2
Hit

i 410X 4 Ball bearing X2
it

5X10X 4 Ball bearing X2
Hidk

|@ 3X6X05 gﬁa#acer X1

O 4X6X0.3gpacer X4

e M3 X6 screw X1
e MR

M3 X 10 screw X2
[RITEMR #5

Rear gear hox B X1

M3 X 12 screw X1 et B
Ui 20 e
(O
g&;g}ear 22T X1 O E&ﬁtsupport mount R X1
Idler gear 26T X1
D)
C\ Shaft support mount L1
| s L
] e ™ O
#HuoE q
Main shaft gear 20T X1
E8EE 20T

ABTTEW Shaft support mount assembly
DR

) ®

J

B Shaft support mount L Shaft support mount R
Q D | s Q D R
o 121 1:1

O

"

© Rear gear
box L

m Rear gear box assembly

e

© Center shaft
e .

O 4 X6 X0.3 Spacer
/
=

@ Main shaft gear 20T

@ Rear gear box L

O M3X12 /

© 5X10 X4

s
A

.
e

=
~~
\.\‘:\&‘

O 4x6X%0.3
Spacer

@ Rear gearbox R

m Idler gear assembly

ke

@ 4X10X4 Ball bearing _

@ ldler gear 26T f\\ 3
/ s O Idler
gear 22T

@ 4X8X3 Ball bearing

A 5xX10%X4
Ball bearing .

@ idier gear 267 _ © Diff. set
~\ / idler gear 22T ~

RRX Mode RRrRx#Ez®

Please refer to P24 for RRX assembly.
RRXBEEEE SMP 24 -

RMX /RRX 255 14



7z PARTS BAG ﬂ =& MOTORMULINT.

o)

[ N
[/ )
\\> o g

o o

- Alum. motor mount X1

/ O 58 & I
OO

| j\\\ \ Spur gear holder X1

\ | FEsR g

2X9.8 shaft X1
fidH

—

O M3 X30
ASEIW Attaching spur gear [[EIN SRV A RMX Motor HCG Mode
it RMXIEE D | RMXH Bzt

q,/ e — /"}) P © M3X40
; - O V3 X30
© 3X6X05

© 3X6X0.5 Spacer Spacer
@ Alum. motor mount

© Spur gear
holder

o
o5 Dy ﬁ\&\f)

Spur gear \m,J N\ )
holder S /% \_\/ﬂ;&)/

® 3X6X0.5 Spacer Pty s
i ] /f/\ 2 '?ﬂ\, 5 B &7}
@ v3x10 O %J )/@\/

@ Spur gear 48P 80T
e ® 3 X6 X0.5 Spacer

é fg;rggDeTarx1 ® M3X6 | § 3X6X0.5 Spacer @ m3x10
| ”
..|I.'*?, g # The spacers are removable when the gear gap is too small. 6% @ Spur gear 48P 80T
88 B A5 s B A SMEYR R AT « N
ky
ABIEEY Attaching motor RMX Motor LCG Mode RMX Motor HCG Mode
=ERE RMXIEE D RMXE Bt
@ 3X6X0.5 Spacer X7 i \ } o ;
o 0 , g Motor
(not included)
------ M3 X8 screw X4 i
TR =
—— % % (DN &) @ 22T-27T motor gear
[: . M3 10;(;;% 2 — T (Not included) g
[ —— M3 X6 screw X4 & DA
{ i IR @‘g& /
i em— M3 X8 screw X4 \
(§ mny W @ 22T-27T motor gear
(Not included)
i e— M3 X 10 screw <2 b .
| il L 6 M3 X6 a3 F ) / w 6 M3 X6 - g
M3 X6 screw X2 5) A 3 A Ny 20
—Hj' EEEH L) E/Tj o |
1 . M3 30 screw X 1 ' NS, {
A IR FEER(ET) g
=
Dl T M3X40 screw X1 @32//)\
i BEEH (T O 3X6X0.5 Spacer

RMX /RRX 255 15



MBITFYW Attaching rear gear box
S

RMX Motor LCG Mode RMX Motor HCG Mode
RMXIEE O RMX&EOH

RRX Mode Rrxi#st

Please refer to P25 for RRX assembly.
RRX 1B £RIP2S -

Spur gear teeth 80T  Differential gear 60T
O m3x8 ¥ Erggyum ( ;iiion gear teeth f;:: shaft gear 20T ) 3 gg?tr e
i ST
GEAR RATIO
(For 80T Spur Gear)
Pi“g& -t%aar-. sglfozfﬁT
22T 10.91
23T 10.43
24T 10
25T 9.6
26T 9.23 # Adjust for proper
© M2x10 277 8.89 S -

RMX / RRX 255 16



	RMX.RRX 2
	RMX.RRX 22
	RMX.RRX 23
	RMX.RRX 24
	RMX.RRX 25
	RMX.RRX 26
	RMX.RRX 27
	RMX.RRX 28
	RMX.RRX 29
	RMX.RRX 210
	RMX.RRX 211
	RMX.RRX 212
	RMX.RRX 213
	RMX.RRX 214
	RMX.RRX 215
	RMX.RRX 216

